was listed on the Main Board of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad (“Bursa Securities”) in 2001 and the
following year, it expanded its operations to Thailand. D’nonce offers a wide of services including (i)
end-to-end packaging and design solutions, (ii) precision polymer engineering services, (iii) clean room
and contract manufacturing services, and (iv) supply chain management and sales and distribution of
products.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The 450,880,000 Placing Shares represents (i) approximately 19.69% of the existing issued share capital
of the Company as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) approximately 16.45% of the issued share
capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares as at the date of this
announcement.

The table below sets out the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately before the
completion of the Placing; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing:

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Approximate %
of shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of shareholding

Substantial shareholders
Welmen (Note 1, 2) 1,111,500,000 48.53% 1,111,500,000 40.55%
Trendy Pleasure Limited (“Trendy”) (Note 3) 300,000,000 13.10% 300,000,000 10.94%
Restoran Oversea (Note 4) – – 400,880,000 14.62%

Public Shareholders
Arreactive Venture (Note 5) – – 50,000,000 1.82%
Other public Shareholders 878,900,000 38.37% 878,900,000 32.06%

Total 2,290,400,000 100.00% 2,741,280,000 100.00%

— 4 —

Notes:

1. Welmen is owned as to 30.3111% by Yui Tak Investment Limited (“Yui Tak”) and Yui Tak is wholly
owned by Ocean Concept Holdings Limited (“Ocean Concept”). Ocean Concept is owned as to 88.29% by
Toprich Investment (Group) Limited (“Toprich”) and Toprich is wholly owned by Perfect Succeed Limited,
which is in turn owned as to 50% by Mr. Simon Choi and as to 50% by Mr. John Choi.

2. On 2 March 2016, Mr. Simon Choi, Mr. John Choi, Mr. Au Wai Pong Eric, Mr. Au Ka Wai, Mr. Yeung
Bernard Sie Hong and Mr. Yeung Chi Shing entered into an acting in concert confirmation whereby each of